# DP \$115,00 14794

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YSI Incorporated		03/20/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YSIS Incorporated	
Street Address:	2670 Indian Ripple Road	
City:	Beavercreek	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45440	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1479463	TEMPHEART
Registration Number:	2733980	THE TEMPERATURE STANDARD, PLANETWIDE
Registration Number:	781359	THERMILINEAR
Serial Number:	78783826	CHALLENGE US

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: B. Joseph Schaeff

Address Line 1: One South Main Street, One Dayton Centre

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8933.39

NAME OF SUBMITTER: B. Joseph Schaeff

TRADEMARK

900044651 REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0828

Signature:	/B. Joseph Schaeff/			
Date:	03/21/2006			
Total Attachments: 3 source=YSI Incorporated to YSIS Incorporated Trademarks#page1.tif source=YSI Incorporated to YSIS Incorporated Trademarks#page2.tif				
source=YSI Incorporated to YSIS Incorporated Trademarks#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0829

# ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. TRADEMARKS AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, YSI Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Ohio, having its principal offices at 1700/1725 Brannum Lane, Yellow Springs, Ohio 45387 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, YSIS Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Ohio, having its principal offices at 2670 Indian Ripple Road, Beavercreek, Ohio 45440 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the United States registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said United States Trademark Registrations have been granted or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said United States Trademark Registrations, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0830

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed
by its duly authorized officer below named this 20th day of Warch,
2000.
YSI Incorporated
By Richard J. Omlor
Its President
State of Ohio :
County of <u>flere</u> :
On this 50th day of March, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Richard J. Omlor, to me known to be the President of YSI Incorporated, and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of YSI Incorporated, and acknowledged to me that such entity
executed the same.
Notary Public

JEAN L. HANKISON IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 27, 2010

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0831

### SCHEDULE

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

 TRADEMARK
 REG. NO.
 REG. DATE

 TEMPHEART
 1,479,463
 03/08/1988

 THE TEMPERATURE STANDARD, PLANETWIDE
 2,733,980
 07/08/2003

 THERMILINEAR
 781,359
 12/08/1964

# TRADEMARK APPLICATION

TRADEMARK APPLN. NO. FILING DATE

CHALLENGE US 78/783,826 01/03/2006

43492v1

**RECORDED: 03/21/2006** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0832